08-31-2000

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595

(REV. 6-93)

JUL 2 8 2000 RECORDA OMB NO. 0651-00 NO (PXP Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

101447841 **PATENTS ONLY**

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.78.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cookson Fibers, Inc.	Name: Prisma Fibers, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 14401 Industrial Park Road
□ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	City: Bristol State: VA Zip: 24203
□ Other:	
Execution Date: June 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/044,872 filed on March 30,	1998 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph G. Seeber, Esquire	
Internal Address: Law Offices of Joseph G. Seeber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: Post Office Box 750	8. Deposit account number: 19-1070
City: Great Falls State: VA Zip: 22066	
CERTATOR OLVER COCOON DESIGNATION OF THE COOR	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
CERTATOR OLVER COCOON DESIGNATION OF THE COOR	
2000 DNGIDEN 00000297 191070 09044872 DO NOT USE 581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
2000 DMGLD/EH 00000297 191070 09044872 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
2000 DNGIVEN 00000297 191070 09044872 DO NOT USE 581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
2000 DNGIDEN 00000297 191070 09044872 DO NOT USE 581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the



NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

WHEREAS, COOKSON FIBERS, Inc. (hereinafter "Cookson"), having its offices at 14401 Industrial Park Road, Bristol Virginia 24203, was the Assignee of all right, title and interest in the invention of Richard Smith (hereinafter "the inventor") entitled "COLOR MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD" (hereinafter "the subject invention"), and in the United States patent application disclosing same, U.S. Serial No. 09/044,872 filed on March 30, 1998 (hereinafter "the related United States patent application"), by virtue of an Assignment executed by the inventor on February 16, 1998 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 1998 at reel 9056, frames 198-199; and

WHEREAS, Cookson subsequently changed its name to CAMAC CORPORATION (hereinafter "Camac"), and Camac subsequently changed its name to PRISMA FIBERS, INC. (hereinafter "Prisma"), a Virginia corporation having its offices at 14401 Industrial Park Road, Bristol Virginia 24203;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all that Prisma is the successor in interest to Cookson, and thus is the owner and assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the subject

PATENT REEL: 011029 FRAME: 0503



invention and the related United-States patent application.

PRISMA FIBERS, INC.

(Signature)

Title: Yes, d

WITNESSED BY:

RECORDED: 07/28/2000

Name: NIATTHEN & STUDIOLINE Name: BREIDAN F. M. SHEEHY, JR

PATENT REEL: 011029 FRAME: 0504